PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

The Blount County Government Beer Board will meet on Thursday, February 16, 2023 at 6:00 PM in Room 430 of the Blount County Courthouse, Maryville, Tennessee. For the purpose of setting the agenda; approval of minutes; public input on items on the agenda; public hearing of an on-premises beer permit application for Mountain Investments LLC, d/b/a Smoky Mountain Speedway at 809 Brick Mill Rd., Maryville, TN 37801; setting of the next meeting; and adjournment.

Gaye Hasty, Secretary Blount County Beer Board

Blount County does not discriminate based on race, color, or national origin in federal or state sponsored programs, pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. 2000d).